RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kansas CorpoRaTion Commission  JUL 3 0 2007 Form ACO-4

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION B

Unerl 2 STION iy SION v
APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF - Commingling ip #&~0 O70703,
PRODUCTION (k.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Operator Informatlon: Well Informatlon:
Licenss #: 32459 APl g _15- 119-21016 —00-02,
Name: Mewbourne 0il Company Lease Name: Painter "18" weng: 1
Address: _ P« O. Box 7698 spot € - SW . NW.___ sec. 18 Twp.34 s R 26 [East
Cly/State/Zip: _Tyler, TX 75711 County: Meade iX] west
Contact Persan: Mike Estes Feetfrom [X] North/ [T] South Line of Section: _1280
Phone #: {903} 561-2900 Feetfrom [ ] East / K] West Line of Section: 660
X 4. Namoe and upper and lower {imit of each production Intarval to be commingled:
Formation: Marmaton (Perfs): 5490 - 5496'
Farmation: Chester (Perfs): 6042 - 6122'
Formation; (Perts):
Formation: {Perfs):
Formation: {Perfs):

X 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each intervai:

Formation: Marmaton BoPD:__©  mcrPD: 3 BwPD:__ 5
Formation: Chester BOPD: 0 mMCFPD: 20 BWPD:___ QO
Formation: BOPD:____ MCFPD:___  BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: = MCFPD: _  BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:______ MCFPD:_______ BWPD:

X

__" 3. Piat map showling the location of the subject well, all other weils on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetiing leases within
a 1/2 mile radlus of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

X a Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required In K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
i 5. Wireline tog of subject well.

_.X . 6. Complete Form ACO-1 {Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Gommingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
8. Well construction diagram of subject well.
______ 6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the flulds to be commingled.

State of Texas )

) sS.

VERIFICATION: | hereby certify that to the best of my currentinformation,  Signature: )

knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and . ) -
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which s inconsistentwith T rinted Name: Janet Burns
the information supplied in this application. Title: Req. Tech.

Subscribgh & swomn to before me this 26tNayof __July .20 07

KCC Office Use Only
[ penied Approved

Cofimiss
KCC Date Received: mm 15-Day Periods Ends:"’q'ﬂ iy
Approved By: M Date: B 4
Statn ol Toras ¢
Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Roong 2563 Jinhi Wégmnnss cbmlmsg-sm ol
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This focation has beon very carsfully staked on the ground according Distances shown in (parenlhesis) ore calculated based

upon the Quarler Section being 2640 feel, and
not been meosured,

to the beat official survey records, maops, and photagrapha available to
u3, bul its occuracy s nol guaranteed.

Review this plat and notily us immediotely of any possible discrepancy.

Operotor: __MEWBOURNE OIL_COMPANY
Lease Name: PAINTER

have

ELEVATION:
Weh No: _f18—1
Yopography & Vegelalion

Loc. fell in pasture.

Reference Stakes or Alternote Lecolion
Cood Drill Site? Yes

- Stakes Sel None

Best Accessibility to Location
Distance & Direction
trom Hwy Jcl or Town

From lhe West

From Meade K., Co 13 nmi. Soulh, then 3.4 mi. £asl, lhen 1 mi.
South, then 4 mi. East, then ¥ mi. Norih, the 1 mi. Eost to the NW cor. of Sec. 18, T34S—R26W

The followlng information waos
gothered using o CPS receiver

Invoi 65249 ,
Accuracy 12—3 Maters. nvoice —>*—=~ Dote Staked:

8/16/99
O e NAD=27 CERTIFICATE:
LAT: _37°0526. 7N ), Y. Wayne Fisch a Registered Land Surveyor
LONG: 100" 11°47.3'W ond on authorized agent of Topogrophic Lond Surveyors,
do hereby certify that the above described well location
STATE PLANE was surveyed ond stoked on the ground os shown herein.
COORDINATES:
ZONE: _KS SOUTH %9
X:_ 1509160 Kansas Req. No, 1213
\ v:___ 158919

47 S
SURN B
T
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMiSSION

JUL 30 2007
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8 Mewbourne Oil Company

Operator

Wellname #
‘ Ch eaer . Total Cum Gasin BCH Painter 18#1

Total Cum Qil in MBOJ Meade C KS
i Author: 3452TW Date:
O Mississippian A Hogan 34326W 7 June, 2007
Scale:
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RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Form ACO-4 (Application for Commingling of Production) JuL 39 2007
Painter “18" #1 CONSERVATION DViSion
Sec 18 T34S R26W WICHITA kg
Meade Co., KS

Page 2 of 2

Wells within %-mile radius of Painter “18" #1. Sec 18 T34S R26W, Meade Co., KS

Well Name Name & Address of Operator or Lessee of Record
None None

Pursuant to KAR 82-3-135a (b), this will serve notice that Mewbourne Oil Company is the
ownetr, by virtue of Oil And Gas Leases, of all the mineral interests within 2 mile of the subject
well.

Signature: Mﬂ/)

Printed Name: Janet Burns
Title: Reg. Tech.

Subscribed and sworyft@ me this 26™ day of July, 2007.

Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 8§,
County of Sedgwick /

Nicole Mandina, of lawful age, being first duly
swom), deposeth and saith: That she is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class
mail matter at the United States Post Office in
Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Morning issue of said The Wichita
Eagle for 1_issues - weeks, that the first

publication of said notice was
made as aforesaid on the_13th_ of

July ap._2007 , with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that she has
personal knowledge of the statements above
set forth and that they are true.

LY

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

13th day’df July, 2007

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kénsas

DANNA M. INGRAM
NOTARY PUBLIC

. STATE OF KANSAS
% Wy Appt. Exp.a.‘&l;ﬁﬁ

Printers Fee: $72.00

. RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 30 2007

WE LA

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Flrst Published in The Wichila Eagle
on Juiy 13, 2007 (2698218)

BEFCRE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE QF KANSAS
NOTICE QF FILING APPLICATION
RE: Mewbourne Oif Company - - - Application
for Commingling” of Production located in
Section 18, Township 34 South, Range 26 West,

Meade County, Kansas.

TC: All O & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral
interest Owners, Landowners, and afl persons
whasoever concerned.

You, and each of vou, are hereby notified that
Mewbourne Oil Company has filed an
application to commingle oil and gas
production from intervats in the Chester and
Marmaton farmations underlving Section 18, |
Tawnship 34 South, Range 26 West, Meade
County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or protest this
application shall be required to fite their
obiections with the Conservation Division of the
State Corporafion Commission of the State of
Kansas within fifteen (15) days from the date of
this publication. These pratests shall be filed
pursuant to Comrmission regulations K.A.R.82-
3-135b. If no protests are received, 1his
_application may be granted through a
summary proceeding: If vaiid pratests are
received, this matter will be set for hearing.

All persons Interested or concerned shall take
rotica of the foregeing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.
Mewbourne Qil Company
P. 0. Box 7698

Tyler, TX 75711

(903) 561-2900




®

Affidavit of Publication

State of Kansas, County of Meade, ss:
Amy Pippitt, of lawful age, being first
duly sworn on oath says that she is the
principal clerk — bookkeeper of Meade
County News a weekly newspaper printed
and published at Meade, KS; that said
newspaper has the following
qualifications: (a) it has been published at
least weekly fifty (50) times a year and has
been so published at least five (5) years
prior to the first publication of the attached
notice; (b) it is entered at the post office as
periodical mail matter; (c) it has a general
paid circulation on a weekly basis in said
county and it is not a trade, religious or
fraternal publication and (d) it is published
in Meade County, Kansas; and that the
attached legal notice, being a copy of
Notice of Filing Application as per
clipping attached, was published in the
regular and entire weekly edition of said
newspaper and not any supplement thereof
for 1 consecutive week(s), the first
publication being on the 11th of July,
2007, and the last publication being on the
11th day of July, 2007.

g Rt

to before me this

Subscribed and swo

Publication Fee: 43.50

U\\\A’ .
J

. RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 30 2007

VENSERVATION WISION

CWi v

(First published in the Meade
- County News on July 11,
' 2007.)

BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION
" COMMISSION OF THE
! §TATE OF KANSAS NOTICE
* OF FILING APPLICATION
RE: Mewbourne Oil
¢ Company---Application for
: Commingling of Production
" located in Scction 18, Township
34 South, Range 26 West,
Meade County, Kansas,
TO: All Ol & Gas Producers,
Unleased Mineral Interest
* Owners, Landowners, and all
persons whosoever concerned.
You, and each of you, are
hereby notified that Mewbourne
'0il Company has filed an
application to commingle oil and
gas production from intervals
in the Chester and Marmafon
- formatiens underlying Section
18, Township 34 South, Range
26 West, Meade County, Kansas.
Any persons who object to or
protest this application shall be
required to file their objections
with the Conservation Division
of the State Corporation

Page 9

Commission of the State of
Kansas within fifteen (15)

days from the date of this
publication. These protests shall
be filed pursuant to Commission
regulations K.A.R.82-3-135b.

If no protests are received, this
application may be granted
through a summary proceeding.
If valid protests are received,

hearing,

RO. Box 7698
Tyler, TX 75711
(903) 561-2900

this matter will be set for

All persons interested or
concerned shail take notice of
the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.’

Mewbourne Oil Company



e "
-

Affidavit of Mailing

I, Janet Burns, hereby certify that I have this date mailed notices to all of the parties listed below

regarding Mewbourne Oil Company’s intention to downhole commingle production in our
Painter “18" #1 well located in Sec 18 T34S R26W, Meade Co., KS.

Aexco Petroleum Inc.
1660 Lincoln Street, Ste 2812
Denver, CO 80264

Berexco Incorporated
P. O. Box 20380
Wichita, KS 67208

Vemon E. Faulconer, Inc.
P. O. Box 7995
Tyler, TX 75711

Signature: % M

Printed Name: Janet Burns
Title: Reg. Tech.

Subscribed and sworn e this 31st day of July, 2007.

Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATIGN COMMISSION

AUG 012007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

P.O. BOX 7698
TYLER, TEXAS 75711
903 - 561-2900
FAX 903 - 561-1870

July 31, 2007
UPS NEXT DAY AIR #1Z F69 8E8 01 9482 2252

Mr. Rick Hesterman

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 South Market Street — Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Form ACO-4
Painter “18" #1
Sec 18 T34S R26W
Meade Co., KS

Dear Mr. Hesterman:

As requested by telephone on July 30, 2007, please find enclosed an Affidavit of Mailing.
Copies of Form ACO-4 were mailed teday to all the operators indicated on this list. Form ACO-
4 and all other attachments were mailed to your office on July 27, 2007.

If you need further information, please call me at (903) 561-2900.

Yours sincerely,

Janet Burns
Reg. Tech.
cc: Okilahoma City RECEIVED
Woodward KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Allen Brinson
AUG 0 1 2007
CONSERVATION DIviston

WICHITA, K3




MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

P.O. BOX 7698

TYLER, TEXAS 76711

903 - 561-2900
FAX 903 - 561-1870

July 27, 2007
UPS NEXT DAY AIR #1Z F69 8ES8 22 1004 4916

Mr. Steve Bond

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 South Market Street — Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Form ACO-4
Painter “18" #1
Sec 18 T34S R26W
Meade Co., KS

Dear Mr. Bond:

COO70 702

RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 30 2007

CONEERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

Please find enclosed the following documents in support of our Application for Commingling of

Production in the referenced well:

Form ACO-4
Location plat
Map showing details of all wells within %2 mile

Statement indicating no offset operators were notified
Affidavits of Publication (2): Meade County News & The Wichita Eagle

Form ACO-1 (Proposed)
Electric logs

Please note that there are no wells within a Y%-mile radius, and no operators were notified. If you

need further information, please call me at (903) 561-2900.

Yours sincerely,

v,

Janet Burns
Reg. Tech.
cc:  Qklahoma City
Woodward
Wayne Jones
Allen Brinson

Don Russell



Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

T~ X
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Ch,aii‘rman

Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

August 16, 2007

Mike Estes

Mewbourne Oil Company
P.O. Box 7698

Tyler, TX 75711

RE: Approved Commingling CO070702
Painter “18” #1, Sec. 18-T345-R6W, Meade County, Kansas
API No. 15-119-21016-00-01

Dear Mr. Estes:

Your “Application for Commingling” (ACO-4) for the above described well has been technically
reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123a.
Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been fited
within the 15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on July 30, 2007
concemns approval to simuitaneously produce from the following two sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore: the Marmaton and Chester formations.

According to your application, the estimated current production from the Marmaton source of supply
is 6 BOPD, 3 Mcfpd and 5§ BWPD. The estimated current production from the Chester source of
supplyis 0 BOPD, 20 Mcfpd and @ BWPD. The total estimated current production from all sources
of supply in the subject well is 6 BOPD, 23 Mcfpd and 5 BWPD.

Based upon the depth of the Chester formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
300 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO070702 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316) 337-6211 e htip:/fkeeks.gov/




